PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Transportation Division RBEOLUTION TL-18370%
Dateé July 18, 1690
RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION TL-18370. MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 4-C (MRT 4-C),.
USED HOUSEHOLD GOODS, ADJUSTMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE-
PASSAGE OF PROPOSITION 111, FORMERLY KNOWN AS SCA 1.

SUMMARY

‘ _On Juné 5, 1990, the voters of California approved
Proposition 111. This statewlde traffic congestion relief.
program provides new revénues to bé used to reduce traffioc -
congestion by buildiﬁ',state_hi?hways, local stréets and roads,
and public mass transit facititlés. The new reéevenues are
géneratéed by énactment of a 40% increase in truck welight feés and’
a five cénts per gallon increase in the state fuel tax, e¢fféctive
August 1, 1990. An additional annual oné cent per gallon R
increase will be imposed on fuel tax on January 1, 1991, and éach
January thereaftér, until the total incréaseée amounts to nine -
cents pér gallon. Another increasé of 10% on truck weight fees
will be imposed on January 1, 1995, :

since thése weight fee and fuel tax increases will first

béconme effective on August 1, 1990, this reésolution is intended
to inform Household Goods Carriers subject to MRT 4-C of :
Iransportation pivision’s calculation of the cost impact of these

ncreases., ,

ACKGROUND

The Commission prescribes minimum ratesi rules and
o]

regulations for used houseéhold goods transportatioén performéd by
Household Goods carriers over the public highways of the State,
Household Goods Carriers are freeée to charge ratés abové those
published in MRT 4-C without prior authorlzation from the ,
commission. The present rates set forth in MRT 4-C are based on




thé underlying costs éstablished in Case 5330 by D.87-01-066
(hourly rates) and D.87-09-045 (distance rates)on January 28, -
1987 and Septémber 10, 1987, respectivéely. On November 3, 1989,
we issued Order Instituting Investigation (O0II) 89-11-003 into
whether and to what extent prior commission decisions {n the area
~ of household goods transportation shoéuld bé modified. This OIT
also suspended OSH 100 in Case 5330 and held in abeyance any
action on interim or permanént raté changés to MRT 4-¢. = -~

DISCUSSION

S In ordér to deéterminé the cost impact of thé Proposition
111 August 1, 1990 weight feé and fuel tax increasés, the = -
Transportation Division staff uséd, as its cost models, the MRT
4-C datum planés of record for hourly and distance ratés = =
expressed in D.87-01-066 and D.87-09-045, respéctively.  It.
~varied thé fuel and wéight fées in thése datum planes by the: -
amounts to become éfféctive on Augqust 1, and éstimated the
changés thése changéd factors would create in the toétal ¢costs .
upon which MRT 4-C hourly and distance rates are based:. Thé '
tabulations of theé_ résults aré shown in Appendix A. They
indicate the following average increasés in costs would be
igcurrgd by Household Goods Carriers, if no other costs had -
changed! _ o - 2 a

o In theé casé of hourly ratest

h vehicle with véhicle with
Territory privéer & Heélper Driver only

A 0.53% 0.83%
B . 0.58% 0.87%

In the casé of distancé rates, 0.76% on avérage for
Region 1 and 0.77% on average for Région 2 and -

between Regions 1 and 2.

Since Household Goéds Carriers are free to raisé théir
rates by these amounts without prior Commission authorization,
public hearings on the issue should be unnecessary.




FINDINGS

o 1. The weight feeé and fuel tax inoreéasés mandated by
Proposition 111 and effective August 1, 1990 would incréase the
average operating costs of Household Goods cCarriers by the .
améunts shown hérein, if all otheér costs remained constant. All
carriérs subject to MRT 4-C should bé informed of this. -

2. A public hearing on this matter is not necessary., -

3. We aré currently investigating possible changés té

our prior decisions regulating Household Goods Carriérs, and have.

held in abeyance any action on interim or permanent raté changes :
to MRT 4-C. , A

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that:

‘of this

1. The Executive Director shall sérvé a cap‘{_,, )
riff 4-Cc.

resolution on eéach subscribér to Minimum Raté Ta
2. This order is éffective today. '

Utilities Commission at fts reégular meeting on _July 18 -,

I héreby certify that this résolution'wasla&optedtby'Ehe ?dﬁiic: o
1990. The following Commissioners approved it:

LR
:Sx ites 4

1

G. MITCHELL WILK
President
FREDERICK R. DUDA
S&A{ﬁLEY mvwn LAy
J B. IAN éal Shulmah [ . ..
PATRICIA M. ECKERT Exacutivé bipestsy il
Commissloners NI




ot 2 UsES |
HoURLY RATES T,

300 0.R. COST PER REVEWUE HOUR
Vehiole With priver and Helper

2-Ax1e 2 \x  80% X 2-Axle Fruck
Truck . Trac. & . I ) E
' Trailey 20% 2-Axle Trac. & Trailer

Territbryiﬂ i . 0. Yy N : +530% .7
Territory B 0.520% 0.820% ; 5808 .
Texritory C . - 0.590% 0.9503 o 662‘ .

Lowt . v0.410%  0.770% S 5308
Right ‘ 0.590% 0.950% . . ,662%
Average! - 0.5278 0.847% - . 0.591%

Total Towt . 0.470%
Total High: - 00,9508
Total Averagé: - 0.655%

. ) 100 O.R. COST PER REVENUE HOUR
. : , Vehicie with Dri\.'er .

2-Axle 2-Axle. . got X 2-Ax1e Fruck
Truck Trac. &

Trailer = 20% 2-Ax1e Trac. & Trafler

- perritory A T . .
Territory B 0.790%  1.170% 0.866%
Territory C - "0.920% _1.370% L 1.010%

Lowt 0.750% ~ 1.140% 7 b.880%
Hight 6.920%  1.370% | - - 1.010%
Averaget T 0.820% 1.227% : = - 0.901%

Total wat 0.750%
Total Hight 1.370%
Total Average! 0.983%




'l-ble L

. Full Cost Per 100 Pourds at IM @euﬂﬁg b\lo

Region 1

4 Lehgth of H-ul Conslru:tlve Miles

Less thia 1600 Lbs, >0 5501

1000 < 1999 s
3000 = 4999 Lbs,
$000 - 7999 Lbs.
8000 + 11939 Lbs.
:z{m‘ ~ 15999 Lbs.
16000 Lbs u'\d Over
Lov: -~

Hight

Average:

Totel Léw:

Totel Might
Totel Aversge:

" 0.5508
0.1
0.5100
: b.0m o,

0.450%
o
0.4903 .

05508
0.5161 -

0.4801
1.600%

_o.7561

R Bpe o Ry R L




oN ¥
Reo:ons 1 and X1

- Teble 11
Full Cost Per 100 Pounds ot 100 Operotlhg Rarfo
For Vorious Leagihs of Haul in Region 2 shd Betveen Reglons 1 ond rd

lehﬁlh of Heul Ccnslfucl!u Hllu - “Lov High  Avetage ’

—leu u’.a 1000 tbs  0.550%

1000 + 1998 Lbe.  0.5503 .

2000 - 4599 Lbs. _'6.5301' :
sl 05103 0421 0.4
800« 1999 (ba.  0.0901 0.600n LY

nzoao |sm tbs.” 0.4%63 o.bn 0. o
14000 e wnd Oner 04500 osocn Tosin

W ,'76.?&@4 5961 o.i’aﬁi,‘f,

Righ: S 0sse ,o.ssdn o.am-‘

Average: _ ~_0.$I_6"l" Vo.em; 0.8848

Tots! Lév: 6.0508 o

Totet Hight Lo
Total Avtrage: 0.7111




